TÜVNORD

Certificate

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 14001:2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

ANEXIA Internetdienstleistungs GmbH Feldkirchner Straße 140 9020 Klagenfurt Austria

with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 14001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Development, marketing, sales, provision and operation of cloud services and solutions in the areas of managed hosting, virtual data centers, IT infrastructure, as well as web, app and custom applications and IT solutions

Certificate Registration No. 44 104 121845 Audit Report No. ZER3025 Valid from 2024-09-27 Valid until 2027-09-26 Initial certification 2022

Vienna, 2024-09-27

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com







TUVNORD



to Certificate Registration No. 44 104 121845 DIN EN ISO 14001:2015

ANEXIA Internetdienstleistungs GmbH Feldkirchner Straße 140 9020 Klagenfurt Austria



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 104 121845-003	ANEXIA Internetdienstleistungs GmbH Münzgrabenstraße 84b/5 8010 Graz Austria	Development, marketing, sales, provision and operation of cloud services and solutions in the areas of managed hosting, virtual data centers, IT infrastructure, as well as web, app and custom applications and IT solutions
44 104 121845-004	ANEXIA Internetdienstleistungs GmbH Hofmühlgasse 3-5 1060 Vienna Austria	Development, marketing, sales, provision and operation of cloud services and solutions in the areas of managed hosting, virtual data centers, IT infrastructure, as well as web, app and custom applications and IT solutions
44 104 121845-007	ANEXIA Internetdienstleistungs GmbH Feldkirchner Straße 18 9020 Klagenfurt Austria	Development, marketing, sales, provision and operation of cloud services and solutions in the areas of managed hosting, virtual data centers, IT infrastructure, as well as web, app and custom applications and IT solutions

End of the List

Vienna, 2024-09-27

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 1